
 

12 November 2025

NOTICE OF AWARD
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT

Mr. MARK LESTER BOLOS
Authorized Representative
ALPHA DIGIZONE MARKETING
2702 Taft Ave., Brgy. 97
Pasay City 1300

Dear Mr. Bolos,

This Notice of Award is hereby issued for the following procurement details and item/s below:

Purchase Request No.  : GAA-25-10-22183 
Purchase Request Date  :   09 October 2025

Date of Submission of Bids  :   24 October 2025
Date of Opening of Bids  :   24 October 2025

Total Bid Offer Price  :   Php 692,649.00
(inclusive of taxes, import duties and all other charges or fees)     

Total Bid Offer Price in Words  :  Six Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Six
Hundred Forty Nine Pesos

Item/s:

       -  Three (3) Units Video Editing Keyboard - QWERTY Key Layout, Search Dial
       -  One (1) Unit Audio Field Recorder Smart Power Distributor
       -  One (1) Set Audio Field Recorder Battery Kit - Smart Battery, Charger, Power Adapter
       -  One (1) Unit Audio Field Recorder Smart Power Distributor TA4F to Hi-Q Battery Cup F Smart DC/Data Power Cable
       -  One (1) Unit Audio Field Recorder Protective Case
       -  One (1) Unit Lens Mount Converter / Adapter - EF-Mount Lens to L-Mount Camera
       -  One (1) Set Camera Rig - Camera Cage Kit
       -  One (1) Set Camera Rig - Electronic Viewfinder (EVF) Kit
       -  One (1) Unit Camera Rig - Top Handle
       -  One (1) Unit Camera Rig - Shoulder Rig with Quick-Adjust Rosettes Kit
       -  One (1) Unit Camera Rig - Side Handle with Anti-Twist 1/4 Inch - 20 Mount
       -  One (1) Unit Camera Rig - Counterweight for Shoulder Rig
       -  One (1) Unit Camera Rig - Magnetic Articulating Mounting Kit
       -  Two (2) Units Memory Card CFexpress 4.0 Type B - 2TB, Max Read 3600 MB/s, Max Write 3300 MB/s, Sustained Write
3000 MB/s
       -  One (1) Unit Battery - Lithium-Ion, V-Mount, 148.3Wh, OLED, D-Tap, P-Tap, USB-A, USB-C, Barrel 2.1mm
       -  One (1) Unit Hot Swap Power Box Battery - V-Mount, 2500mAh
       -  One (1) Unit Tripod Dolly - 30 kg Payload
       -  One (1) Unit Presentation Wireless Cueing System - 433.92 MHz, 256 Channels, Mini-USB x 2
       -  One (1) Unit Production Monitor - 15.6 inch, HD, Multi-View, Input HDMI x 4, Output HDMI x 4
       -  One (1) Unit Teleprompter - High-Definition Beamsplitter Glass, Dual-Screen 20-inch Prompter Monitor and
Reference/Talent Monitor
       -  One (1) Unit Teleprompter Script Control System - Keypad/Scroll Wheel Control, Voice Control
       -  One (1) Unit Teleprompter Script Control System - Foot Pedal Remote
       -  One (1) Unit Video I/O - Playback - Thunderbolt, 3G-SDI x1, HDMI x1

Upon the recommendation of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the abovementioned items have been awarded to you in
accordance with your bid offer submitted to Advanced Science and Technology Institute (ASTI).

Please acknowledge acceptance of this Notice by signing in the space provided below and return it to us within two (2) working
days upon receipt. Should you have any questions or clarifications, you may coordinate with our BAC Secretariat through email at
bac-sec@asti.dost.gov.ph.

  Postal Address   :  ASTI Bldg. UP Technology Park Complex   Tel No.:  +632 8249-8500
     CP Garcia Ave., Diliman, Quezon City 1101   +632 8426-9755

  Website:   :  www.asti.dost.gov.ph   Fax No.:  +632 8249-9764
  Email:   :  info@asti.dost.gov.ph   ASTI - FM 03-15

  REV 3 / 09 June 2025



Respectfully,

JEFFREY A. ABOROT
BAC Chairperson

Approved By:

FRANZ A. DE LEON, Ph.D.
Director

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: ___________________________________________

Name of Representative of the Bidder: ___________________________________________

Signature of the Representative of the Bidder: ___________________________________________

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

		2025-11-13T09:41:33+0800
	Tetangco Jelina Tanya Hidalgo


		2025-11-13T13:05:55+0800
	De Leon Franz Asunta




